STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Northern States Power Company Advance Prudence – Monticello Nuclear Extension Application	Case No. PU-23-64
Northern States Power Company Advance Prudence – 345kV Transmission Line - MN Application	Case No. PU-23-142
Northern States Power Company Advance Prudence – Sherco Solar 3 Project Application	Case No. PU-23-182
Northern States Power Company Advance Prudence–Brookings Second Circuit Projec Application	Case No. PU-23-295 t
Northern States Power Company Advance Prudence – 345kV Big Stone to Sherburne Application	Case No. PU-23-329

Notice and Agenda

April 12, 2024

- Time:02:30 p.m. Conclusion
- Location: Commission Hearing Room 600 E Boulevard Avenue, Dept 408 State Capitol - 12th Floor Bismarck, ND 58505-0480
- **Re:** Work Session

Agenda:

Work Session to discuss the Northern States Power Company, Advance Prudence – Monticello Nuclear Extension, Application, Case No. PU-23-64, Northern States Power Company, Advance Prudence – 345kV Transmission Line - MN, Application, Case No. PU-23-142, Northern States Power Company, Advance Prudence – Sherco Solar 3 Project, Application, Case No. PU-23-182, Northern States Power Company, Advance Prudence-Brookings Second Circuit Project, Application, Case No. PU-23-295, and Northern States Power Company, Advance Prudence – 345kV Big Stone to Sherburne, Application, Case No. PU-23-329.

Prepared by:	Steve Kahl
Date:	27 March 2024
Telephone:	701-328-2400

Items may be deleted from or added to the agenda at any time. The current agenda is available at: <u>www.psc.nd.gov</u>.

Anyone requiring auxiliary aids or services, such as readers, signers, or Braille materials, should contact the Executive Secretary, at least one full working day prior to the event.